### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan M. Olson	01/20/2011
Salvatore G. Mangano	01/20/2011
Brendan M. Donohoe	01/20/2011
Peter K. Johansson	01/24/2011
Richard A. Lotti	01/20/2011
Thomas J. Fogarty	01/20/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Venous Health Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3270 Alpine Road
City:	Portola Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94028

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12966187

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262 783 1300

Email: ppechulis@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel D. Ryan Address Line 1: P O Box 26618

Address Line 2: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9895.21385-PROV FOR C

PATENT

\$40,00 12966187

501422938

REEL: 025726 FRAME: 0882

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel D. Ryan
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment for Recordal#page1.tif source=Assignment for Recordal#page2.tif source=Assignment for Recordal#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025726 FRAME: 0883

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Jonathan M. Olson, Salvatore G. Mangano, Brendan M. Donohoe, Peter K. Johansson, Richard A. Lotti, and Thomas J. Fogarty, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Venous Health Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Apparatus, Systems, and Methods for Augmenting the Flow of Fluid Within Body Vessels, as described in application Serial No. 12/966,187 filed 13 December 2010, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered thisZoY	day of _	January	, 2011.
	,	Junth Ma	in the same of the
	Jonathan	M. Olson	
State of California County of Van Maleo	J		
On January 20,2011 (date), before me,	Jonathan M. nce) to be the hat he execute	Olson, personally kno person whose name i ed the same in his auth	s subscribed to orized capacity,
person acted, executed the histoinem.			EILEEN TRAM
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		i Hara and Nor	mmission # 1780028 ary Public - California ian Maleo Caunty
Signature (Notary Public)	(Seal)	Spiritestratestrativity (	carara, Escésia Aca 13, 2011 Perenggan de grando de grando Perenggan de grando d
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	January af M	, 2011.
	Salvatore	G. Mapgano	
State of California County of <u>Van</u> Matw		* 0.	
On Jawww D, W (date), before me, I name of Notary Public), personally appeared Sa proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden the within instrument and acknowledged to me thand that by his signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	lvatore G. Ma ice) to be the nat he execute	person whose name is d the same in his author	s subscribed to orized capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature (Notary Public)	(Seal)	Committee Commit	EILEEN TRAM  niksion # 1780025  Public - California   1  Malea Caunty

PATENT REEL: 025726 FRAME: 0884

Signed, sealed and delivered this 20*	_day of _	January	_, 2011.
State of California County of <u>UN</u> MYO	Brændan	M. Donohoe	
On MANN (Oldate), before me,	to be the	person whose name is subsceed the same in his authorized of	ribed to capacity, hich the MANAGE 1780028 Collionia
Signed, sealed and delivered this 24	day of Peter K.	JANYARY Johansson	, 2011.
County of	r K. Joha to be the re execute	person whose name is subsci d the same in his authorized c	ribed to apacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Notary/Public)	_ (Seal)	SRADLEY SCOTT SAPSHEON COLEGE & 1834149 WASHINGTON COLEGE	

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	JAnuarry	, 2011.
		44	
		7/AUA	
State of California	Richard A.	Lotti	
State of California County of WM MAHO			
On (MANUALIO) Widate), before me, Iname of Notary Public), personally appeared Richa	CONTRAM TO A LOTTING	ereonally known to me	(insert
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be th			
instrument and acknowledged to me that he execut			
by his signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.	ne entity upon	behalf of which the per	son acted,
WITNESS my hand and official scal.		Commission	EN TRAM on # 1780025 Hic - California E
Signature (Notary Pyblic)	_ (Seal)		riso County Charitov 13, 2011
Signed, sealed and delivered this 2014	_day of Thomas J. F	JANUARY as / hog cuty	, 2011.
State of California County of <u>WN MAHO</u>	,	0 y y	
On January 20,201 (date), before me, In ame of Norary Public), personally appeared Thomato me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he execut by his signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.	is J. Fogarty, p e person whos ed the same is	se name is subscribed to to his authorized capacity	the within , and that
WITNESS my hand/apd/official seal. Signature (Notary Public)	(Seal)	EILE Commissi Molary Pub San Ma	EN TRAM on # 1780026 sitic - Collifornia # sheo County spissificy 13, 2011
-37			

PATENT REEL: 025726 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 02/01/2011